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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of milk sold through DMS booths in each of the last twelve months; 

(b) whether there is any mechanism for supervising and monitoring to ensure the conditions for operating the DMS booths; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether the Government has identified/detected any case of violation of conditions by DMS booths allottees due to laxity in
supervising and monitoring over them; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES ( DR. CHARANDAS MAHANT ) 

(a) The quantum of milk sold through DMS booths in each of the last twelve months are as under:- 

Month  Sale in Lakh Month  Sale in Lake
  Litre    Litre

March,2011 58.07  September,2011 54.42
April,2011 55.06  October,2011 53.94
May,2011 53.48  November,2011 52.19
June,2011 50.64  December,2011 55.54
July,2011 54.96  January,2011 55.88
August,2011 55.06  February,2011 53.39

(b)& (c) DMS booths are supervised and monitored through filed inspections carried out by designated officials of DMS to ensure the
conditions for operating of DMS booths. 

(d) This Department has not detected any case of violation of conditions by DMS booths allottees due to laxity in supervision and
monitoring over them. 

(e) Not applicable in view of (d) above.
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